









International Dance Sport Association Ministry of Culture, Youth and Sport of Ukraine Ukrainian Dance Sport Association. Lviv Regional Center of UDSA

IDSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP PROFESSIONAL IN THE MEMORY OF MARIAN WIECZYSTY UNDER THE PATRONAGE OF THE CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND IN LVIV

Ukrainian National Championship European Program Ukrainian Open Cup

Date: 15 of February 2020

Place: Sport hall "Gratsiya", Trade center "Pivdennyy" Shchyretska str. 36 Lviv, Ukraine

<u> 1 1a</u>	sport nan Gratsiya, Trade center	Tivuchnyy	Shenyretska str		
No	CATEGORIES	10:00-START OF COMP.	13:00-START OF COMP.	16:00-START OF COMP.	19:00- START OF COMP.
1	Juveniles 1 "Championship" (under 10)	EUR	OF COMP.	OF COMP.	OF COMP.
2	Juveniles 2 " Championship " (under 12)	Lon	EUR		
3	Juniors 1 "Championship" (under 14)	EUR			
4	Juniors 2 " Championship " (under 16)			EUR	Final
5	Youth 1 "Championship" (under 19)		EUR		
6	Youth 2 "Championship" (under 21)			EUR	Final
7	Adult "Championship" (21 and older)				EUR
8	Juveniles 1 Open (under 10)	LA			
9	Juveniles 2 Open (under 12)		LA		
10	Juniors 1 Open (under 14)	LA			
11	Juniors 2 Open (under 16)		LA		
12	Youth 1 Open (under 19)			LA	Final
13	Youth 2 Open (under 21)		LA		
14	Adult Open (21 and older)				LA
15	IDSA European Championship Professional				EUR, LA
16	Juveniles 2 "Rising Stars" (under 12)	EUR, LA			
17	Juniors 1 "Rising Stars" (under 14)			EUR, LA	
18	Juniors 2 "Rising Stars" (under 16)		EUR, LA		
19	Youth "Rising Stars" (under 21)	EUR		LA	
20	Pro-Am 5 Dance Single Gold Open				EUR, LA
21	Pro-Am VIP Showcase				Showcase
22	Pro-Am 5 Dance Challenge Gold Open				EUR, LA

Entry fee: Per person per program:

"Rising Stars", Open - 400 UAH (for foreigner - 20 Euro),

Ukrainian National Championship - 500 UAH,

IDSA European Championship Professional- 30 Euro 200 UAH. <u>Table reservation:</u> +38 067 142 32 81 (Ira)

Prizes: All finalists of the competition will be awarded by diplomas.

Prize-holders of the competition will be awarded by diplomas, medals and cups.

Rules: According to UDSA, IDSA Regulations.

Confirmations: Online registration – <u>flymark.dance</u> until 13th of February.

Adjudicators: invited IDSA adjudicators and other adjudicators according to the categories.

Organizers:

Tickets:

Yuriy Prochko, Vice-President of UDSA Oleksandra Laptieva, Presidium member IDSA

E-mail: <u>yuriyprochko@yahoo.com</u>
Mob.: +38 (067) 670 28 25

E-mail: <u>crystallvov@gmail.com</u>
Mob.: +38 (050) 696 93 01